Yeovil College University Centre - Tuition Fees for new entrants and students changing
programmes in 2023/24

This document should be read alongside the 'Higher Education Fees Policy' available in the Policies & Reports section of the College website. If you have
any questions or concerns around this information, please contact university.centre@yeovil.ac.uk.

For full and part-time higher education courses, tuition fees are payable at the start of each academic year.

Students continuing on their programme will remain on the same tuition fee for the duration of their course. However, where students progress to a new programme,
for example from HNC to HND (top-up), or from FAA/HND to BA (Hons), this is considered to be a new programme and will attract a new programme fee.

*For courses that are run over partial years (notably, 1.5 year Engineering programmes) the fees charged may vary between years of study, as detailed below.

Programme name Awarding Body Fullticl::epart- Duration (years) 2023-24 Tuition Fee
- . . . . . Full 1 £7,642
BA (Hons) Digital Design and Media (all pathways) (top-up) University of Gloucestershire Part > £3.821
. . . . Full 1 £7,642
BSc (Hons) Computing (top-up) University of Gloucestershire Part > £3.821
BA (Hons) Childhood Studies, Care and Education (top-up) University of Gloucestershire Ful L £7,642
’ Part 2 £3,821
. . . . . . Full 2 £7,642
FdA Childhood Studies, Care and Education University of Gloucestershire Part 3 £5.005
- . . . . . Full 2 £7,642
FdA Digital Design and Media (all pathways) University of Gloucestershire Part 1 £3.821
FD Dental Technology Open Univeristy Part 3 £5,095
Full 1 £6,917
HNC Engineering (Aeronautical or Mechanical) Pearson Part* 15 Year 1 (Sept-June) £4,611
) Year 2 (Sept-Feb) £2,306
Full 1 £6,917
HND Engineering (top-up) (Aeronautical or Mechanical) Pearson Part* 15 Year 1 (Feb-Feb) £4,611
) Year 2 (Feb-June) £2,306
. . . . Full 2 £6,917
HND E A | or Mech | P .
ngineering (Aeronautical or Mechanical) earson Part 3 £2.611
Full 1 £6,917
HNC Manufacturing Operations Pearson Part* 15 Year 1 (Sept-June) £4,611
) Year 2 (Sept-Feb) £2,306
. Full 2 £6,917
HND B P .
usiness earson Part 3 4611
) Full 1 £6,917
HNC Computing for England Pearson Part > £3.450
) Full 1 £6,917
HND Computing for England (top-up) Pearson Part > £3.459
) Full 2 £6,917
HND for Engl P .
Computing for England earson Part 1 £3.459
HNC Community Coaching for England Pearson Full 1 £6,917
Level 5 Diploma in Education and Training City & Guilds Part 2 £1,454

Please be aware that fees for BA (Hons) Business Management and Strategy (level 6 top-up), CertHE Working With Children, Young People and Families
and BSc (Hons) Social Work are set by the University of Gloucestershire. Students should therefore consult the University of Gloucestershire's fees information to
confirm tuition fees for these courses.

Please be aware that additional fees will be charged to repeat / resit units in line with awarding body Academic Regulations and requirements. Additional fees may
also be charged for resubmissions dependent upon qualification and awarding body. Please look at the course information pages on our website for details of any
programme-specific costs that may be incurred.

The Fees Policy is reviewed annually and fees will increase appropriately in line with CPl and market conditions and the basis for the review published and
authorised by the Vice Principal Finance and Resources.

CPI used - January 2022 - 4.9% (Approved by Vice Principal Finance & Resources - March 2022)



